LGHL, ISIN INE258Y01016) 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that pursuant to resolution passed in 16th 

Annual general meeting held on 30th September 2025 authorised share capital of the company has 

been increase from 45,01,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Five Crores One Lac Only) divided into 4,50,10,000 

(Four crores and fifty lacs and Ten thousand Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each 

(Rupees Ten Only) to Rs. 51,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-One Crores Only) divided into 5,10,00,000 

(Five crores and Ten lacs Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten Only). 

Furthermore, Clause V of the Memorandum of Association has also been substituted with new clause 

V, with following new clause. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 51,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty One Crores Only) divided 

into 5,10,00,000 (Five crores and Ten lacs Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten 

Only).  

Kindly consider for your information and records.  

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited 

Mr. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah 

Managing Director